

WGR Mini Turkey Corn Dogs with Macaroni and Cheese Twin Pack Portion Tray

Product Title:

PORTION PACK MINI TURKEY CORN DOGS AND MACARONI AND CHEESE

Batter Wrapped Mini Turkey Frank Made with Whole Grain Batter,
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

JTM Item Numbers: 5984

Nutritional Information:	Serving Size	100g Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	6.35	3.53
Serving Size (g)	180.0	100
Servings Per Case	36	
Calories (kcal)	365	203
Protein (g)	16	9
Carbohydrates (g)	43	24
Dietary Fiber (g)	3	1
Total Sugar (g)	14	8
Added Sugar (g)		
Fat (g)	15	8
Saturated Fat (g)	4.8	2.7
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0	0
Cholesterol (mg)	46	26
Vitamin D (mcg)		
Calcium (mg)	246	137
Iron (mg)	2	1
Potassium (mg)		
Sodium (mg)	629	350

Ingredients:

TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: Ground Turkey, Water, Dextrose. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup, Spice, Sea Salt with Potassium Chloride, Calcium Lactate, Salt, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphate, Paprika & Paprika Oleoresin, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. Casing made from Calcium Alginate. BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Enriched Degermed Yellow Corn Meal (Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% or less of Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Honey, Ascorbic Acid, Salt, Wheat Starch, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Soy Flour, Onion Powder, Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Milk, Eggs. Cooked in Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more of: Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil). PREDUST INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat Flour, Whey, Salt. COOKED MACARONI (water, macaroni [whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid]), WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH.

PFS Statement:

Each 6.35 oz container consisting of fully cooked Mini Turkey Corn Dogs and Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.50 oz equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN)	20049485059848
Case Pack	14.29 # 36 Trays
Net Weight	14.29 lbs
Gross Weight	16.86 lbs
Case Length	13.57 in
Case Width	10.32 in
Case Height	14.14 in
Case Cube	1.15 ft
TixHi	12x3
Shelf Life (frozen)	545 days

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Microwave heating: approximately 2 min on high from frozen (time may vary based on microwave wattage). Let cool for 60 sec, remove the film top, and enjoy!

Oven heating from frozen in a preheated 350° degrees F convection oven, with the blower on low (times can vary based on oven load) for 17 min remove the film top and enjoy!

Steamer / Combi heating instructions from frozen at 212° degrees F (times can vary based on oven load) for 17 min remove the film top and enjoy!

Allergens:

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.®